

## COUNTY OF DANE

## DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION

City County Building 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Room 425 Madison, WI 53703-3345

CHARLES HICKLIN
Controller

**GREG BROCKMEYER**Director of Administration

Date: January 7, 2021 To: All Proposers

From: Megan Rogan, Purchasing Agent

Subject: Addendum #1 to Bid# 121020 – Mastic Pavement Repair

The Price Proposal for this bid has been revised.

Please replace page 7 – Price Proposal with page 2 of this Addendum document.

Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum by checking the "Addendum #1" box in **Section 2 – Vendor Information** of your bid submission. If you have any questions regarding this addendum, please contact me via phone or email as listed below.

Sincerely,

Megan Rogan
Purchasing Agent
608-283-1487
Rogan.megan@countyofdane.com

Phone: 608-266-4131 Fax: 608-266-4425 TTY WI Relay 711

PRICE PROPOSAL						
VENDOR NAME:						

Pricing shall be inclusive of all labor, delivery costs and other expenses necessary to provide product in accordance with the specifications and terms and conditions of this bid document and your proposal.

## **Project location & description**

US 12 (Mill Pond Rd to CTH N) – 4 Lane Divided US 12 (CTH N to STH 134) – 2 Lane Highway

US 12 (CTH P to CTH Y) - 4 Lane Divided

Both roads are existing concrete pavement with random longitudinal cracks and several areas of pavement failure/potholes. WisDOT will purchase a minimum of one semi-load of mastic material. The semi load is assumed to be a total of 46,500 lbs. Any material not used will remain the property of the Wisconsin Department of Transportation.

For purposes of bidding use the following assumptions.

- Approximately 2/3 of the material will be used to patch normal width random cracks.
- Approximately 1/3 of the material will be used to patch larger cracks and potholes.

The bidder awarded this contract is to review the project with WisDOT engineering staff to determine actual quantities for each material to be delivered prior to beginning work. This material is to be delivered to the Dane County Highway Shop at 2302 Fish Hatchery Road. All work is to be completed by August 31, 2021.

ITEM		QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Purchase of Mastic Material for Normal Random Cracks  Material Type:  Specific Gravity*:	31,000	LBS	\$	\$
2	Purchase of Mastic Material for Larger Cracks and Potholes  Material Type:  Specific Gravity*:	15,500	LBS	\$	\$
3	Primer/Tack Curing Material  Material Tack Type:	55	GAL	\$	\$
4	Installation of Mastic Material	46,500	LBS	\$	\$
5				TOTAL BID	\$

\*Note: Specific Gravity will be used to determine volume of area repaired per pound of material and used to compare bid prices.